Scottish Summer Championships Male 50 Freestyle 12/13
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Scottish Summer Championships Male 100 Freestyle 12/13

Rank
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Member

1190052
885337
1153337
1210492
90005495
1210784
1293515
1167415
1252416
1129732
1191767
1101201
1224413
1286024
1170758
1293412
1296815
951669
1167787
1278616
1171225
1153308
1271352

Member
1250139
1190052

885337

90005495
1153337
1210492

951669
1210784
1293412
1252416
1191767

871649
1284519
1167415
1176088
1270242
1112807
1278616
1177910
1153308
1129732

960556

Name

Duncan Young
Lewis Sutherland
Samuel Sabharwal
Reuben Kelly
William Storer
David Kernohan
Christopher Skelton
Owen Carroll
Connor Stewart
James Gordon
Seth Knox
Douglas Calder
Angus Johnston
Ryan King

Finn Birkin

Dylan Cashmore
Euan Macleod
Nikita McLean
Mackenzie Markwick
Ryan Sandilands
Callum Melville
Conrad Slessor
Robert Stewart

Name

Stefan Krawiec
Duncan Young
Lewis Sutherland
William Storer
Samuel Sabharwal
Reuben Kelly
Nikita McLean
David Kernohan
Dylan Cashmore
Connor Stewart
Seth Knox

Travis Davey

Brodie Gordon-Gibson

Owen Carroll
Jacob Grierson
Evan Crawford
Luke Hornsey
Ryan Sandilands
Fionnlagh McGuire
Conrad Slessor
James Gordon
Jamie Ritchie

Ranked Club
Sth Ayrshire
Wick
Rutherglen
Dumfries
Banchory
Warrender Ba
Co Oxford
Forres
StirlingSwim
StirlingSwim
Cumbernauld
Bo'ness

West Dunbart
Glenrothes
StirlingSwim
Sth Ayrshire
Crawley
Warrender Ba
West Dunbart
Eastkilbride
Grantham
Bridge O Don
Co Glasgow

Ranked Club
Tranent

Sth Ayrshire
Wick
Banchory
Rutherglen
Dumfries
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Sth Ayrshire
StirlingSwim
Cumbernauld
Dun City Aqu
Warrender Ba
Forres

Bo Kirklees
Falkirk
Musselburgh
Eastkilbride
Heart Of Mid
Bridge O Don
StirlingSwim
Milngavie &B

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13

Age
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13

Time
27.86
28.04

28.2
28.56
28.59
29.02
29.27
29.36
29.42
29.44
29.54
29.62
29.63
29.69
29.69
29.77
29.87

29.9
29.92
29.93

30
30.05
30.05

Time
59.27

1:00.52
1:02.35
1:02.37
1:02.65
1:03.77
1:03.92
1:04.02
1:04.33
1:04.34
1:04.40
1:04.84
1:04.92
1:04.92
1:04.95
1:05.02
1:05.25
1:05.37
1:05.45
1:05.45
1:05.45
1:05.52



Scottish Summer Championships Male 200 Freestyle 12/13

Rank Member
1 1250139
1 1190052
2 1190530
3 930098
4 1284519
5 1252416
6 951669
7 871649
8 1210784
9 885337
10 1210492
11 1112807
12 1176088
13 1247264
14 1270242
15 1293424
16 1153308
17 1271352
18 1293896
19 1243390
19 90005495
20 1101201

Name

Stefan Krawiec
Duncan Young
Calum Peebles
Nathan Campbell

Brodie Gordon-Gibson

Connor Stewart
Nikita McLean
Travis Davey
David Kernohan
Lewis Sutherland
Reuben Kelly
Luke Hornsey
Jacob Grierson
Jake Gibson
Evan Crawford
Scott Fleming
Conrad Slessor
Robert Stewart
William Komar
Tom Nicolson
William Storer
Douglas Calder

Ranked Club
Tranent

Sth Ayrshire
Tranent
StirlingSwim
Warrender Ba
StirlingSwim
Warrender Ba
Dun City Aqu
Warrender Ba
Wick
Dumfries
Musselburgh
Bo Kirklees
Broch

Falkirk
Eastkilbride
Bridge O Don
Co Glasgow
Aberdeen
Delting
Banchory
Bo'ness

Scottish Summer Championships Male 400 Freestyle 12/13

Rank Member
1 1250139
2 1190530
3 871649
3 1190052
4 1284519
5 1112807
6 930098
7 1252416
8 1101201
9 1270242
10 1177910
11 885337
12 1137449
13 1167415
14 951669
15 1293424

Name

Stefan Krawiec
Calum Peebles
Travis Davey
Duncan Young

Brodie Gordon-Gibson

Luke Hornsey
Nathan Campbell
Connor Stewart
Douglas Calder
Evan Crawford

Fionnlagh McGuire

Lewis Sutherland
Robert Taylor
Owen Carroll
Nikita McLean
Scott Fleming

Ranked Club
Tranent
Tranent

Dun City Aqu
Sth Ayrshire
Warrender Ba
Musselburgh
StirlingSwim
StirlingSwim
Bo'ness
Falkirk

Heart Of Mid
Wick

Corby

Forres
Warrender Ba
Eastkilbride

Scottish Summer Championships Male 800 Freestyle 12/13

Rank Member
1 930098
2 871649
3 1252416

Name

Nathan Campbell
Travis Davey
Connor Stewart

Ranked Club
StirlingSwim
Dun City Aqu
StirlingSwim

Age
12
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
12
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13

Age
12
12
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12

Age
13
13
13

Time

2:10.66
2:13.80
2:18.19
2:18.48
2:18.64
2:19.73
2:19.79
2:20.32
2:20.47
2:21.21
2:21.30
2:21.70
2:21.99
2:23.10
2:23.60
2:23.69
2:24.05
2:24.35
2:24.83
2:25.40
2:25.48
2:25.54

Time

4:44.57
4:49.67
4:50.79
4:51.42
4:52.11
4:53.46
4:53.77
4:54.96
4:55.99
4:58.47
4:58.62
4:59.18
4:59.70
5:01.25
5:02.57
5.03.37

Time
9:55.20
10:00.45
10:03.01



1293424
1190052
951669
1137449
1293896
1247264
948160
10 1243390
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Scottish Summer Championships Male 1500 Freestyle 12/13

Rank Member
1 1252416
2 1190530
3 871649
4 1293424
5 930098
6 1137449
7 951669
8 1293896
9 1296815
10 1254343

Scott Fleming
Duncan Young
Nikita McLean
Robert Taylor
William Komar
Jake Gibson
Calvin Macdonald
Tom Nicolson

Name

Connor Stewart
Calum Peebles
Travis Davey
Scott Fleming
Nathan Campbell
Robert Taylor
Nikita McLean
William Komar
Euan Macleod
Lewis Moir

Eastkilbride
Sth Ayrshire
Warrender Ba
Corby
Aberdeen
Broch
Bucksburn
Delting

Ranked Club
StirlingSwim
Tranent

Dun City Aqu
Eastkilbride
StirlingSwim
Corby
Warrender Ba
Aberdeen
Crawley
Eastkilbride

12
13
13
13
13
12
12
13

Age
13
12
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
12

Scottish Summer Championships Male 50 Breaststroke 12/13

Rank Member
1 1278616
2 1286024
3 885337
4 1101201
5 1171225
6 960556
7 1199688
8 1119332
9 1300360
10 1250139
11 948569
12 1210784
13 1153337
14 1271352
15 1154218
16 1252416
17 1227771
18 888004
19 1178632
20 1167787

Name

Ryan Sandilands
Ryan King

Lewis Sutherland
Douglas Calder
Callum Melville
Jamie Ritchie
James Kean
Robson Miles
Cameron Mitchell
Stefan Krawiec
Cameron Macmillan
David Kernohan
Samuel Sabharwal
Robert Stewart
Austin Sinclair
Connor Stewart
Jamie Jardine
Chester Henry
Micah Van Blerk
Mackenzie Markwick

Ranked Club
Eastkilbride
Glenrothes
Wick

Bo'ness
Grantham
Milngavie &B
Bathgate
Scotia
Carnoustie
Tranent
StirlingSwim
Warrender Ba
Rutherglen
Co Glasgow
Dumfries
StirlingSwim
Warrender Ba
Wick

Perth City
West Dunbart

Age
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Scottish Summer Championships Male 100 Breaststroke 12/13

Rank Member
1 1250139
2 1278616
3 1101201

Name

Stefan Krawiec
Ryan Sandilands
Douglas Calder

Ranked Club
Tranent
Eastkilbride
Bo'ness

Age
12
13
13

10:11.15
10:12.23
10:17.59
10:17.68
10:29.33
10:40.51
10:46.63
10:57.22

Time

18:50.28
18:54.50
19:22.48
19:37.80
19:41.15
19:57.48
20:00.11
20:02.97
20:30.22
20:50.65

Time
34.86
35.52
35.54
35.59
35.84
36.01
36.06
36.66
36.77
37.45
37.52
37.61
37.65
37.92
38.11
38.17
38.25
38.26
38.53
38.55

Time

1:15.41
1:16.97
1:18.09



20

960556
1199688
1286024
1171225
1271352
1154218

885337

948569
1227771
1153337

871649
1119332
1300360
1137449
1250955
1300384
1210784

Jamie Ritchie
James Kean

Ryan King

Callum Melville
Robert Stewart
Austin Sinclair
Lewis Sutherland
Cameron Macmillan
Jamie Jardine
Samuel Sabharwal
Travis Davey
Robson Miles
Cameron Mitchell
Robert Taylor
Owen Ray

Callum Ferretti
David Kernohan

Milngavie &B
Bathgate
Glenrothes
Grantham

Co Glasgow
Dumfries
Wick
StirlingSwim
Warrender Ba
Rutherglen
Dun City Aqu
Scotia
Carnoustie
Corby
Warrender Ba
Milngavie &B
Warrender Ba

13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13

Scottish Summer Championships Male 200 Breaststroke 12/13
Rank Member

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Scottish Summer Championships Male 50 Butterfly 12/13

1250139
1101201

960556
1286024
1171225
1278616

871649

948569
1154218
1271352
1250955
1210784
1210802
1227771

932238

Rank Member
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1250139
1167787
1190052
1284519
1150539
1210492
1153308
1176088
1293412
1296815
1293515
1153337

Name

Stefan Krawiec
Douglas Calder
Jamie Ritchie

Ryan King

Callum Melville
Ryan Sandilands
Travis Davey
Cameron Macmillan
Austin Sinclair
Robert Stewart
Owen Ray

David Kernohan
Jack Brown

Jamie Jardine
Matthew McMillan

Name

Stefan Krawiec
Mackenzie Markwick
Duncan Young

Brodie Gordon-Gibson

Murray Dickson
Reuben Kelly
Conrad Slessor
Jacob Grierson
Dylan Cashmore
Euan Macleod
Christopher Skelton
Samuel Sabharwal

Ranked Club
Tranent
Bo'ness
Milngavie &B
Glenrothes
Grantham
Eastkilbride
Dun City Aqu
StirlingSwim
Dumfries

Co Glasgow
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Heart Of Mid
Warrender Ba
Glenrothes

Ranked Club
Tranent

West Dunbart
Sth Ayrshire
Warrender Ba
StirlingSwim
Dumfries
Bridge O Don
Bo Kirklees
Sth Ayrshire
Crawley

Co Oxford
Rutherglen

Age
12
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12

Age
12
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

1:18.81
1:19.76
1:20.38
1:20.83
1:20.84
1:22.33
1:22.84
1:23.69
1:23.99
1:24.04
1:24.22
1:24.28
1:24.78
1:25.14
1:25.33
1:25.33
1:25.43

Time

2:43.96
2:49.59
2:49.62
2:51.99
2:52.47
2:52.67
2:54.77
2:55.40
2:55.55
2:56.88
2:58.98
3:00.59
3:01.20
3:01.76
3:02.33

Time
29.54
30.35
31.08
31.23
31.27
31.62
31.88
31.94
32.07
32.13
32.14
32.17
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Scottish Summer Championships Male 100 Butterfly 12/13

Rank
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Scottish Summer Championships Male 200 Butterfly 12/13

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

1278616
1171225
90005495
1250955
930098
1191767
1238597
1297331
871649
1167415

Member
1250139
1176088
1284519
1250955
1190052
1171225
1153308
1167415

930098

871649
1167787
1296815
1210492
1293424
1293412
1150539
1293515

932238
1238597
1243390
1252478

Member
1250139
1176088

871649
1284519
1250955
1198080
1153308
1293424
1243390
1210492
1293515
1260416

930098

Ryan Sandilands
Callum Melville
William Storer
Owen Ray
Nathan Campbell
Seth Knox

Tom Robertson
Kieran Lennox
Travis Davey
Owen Carroll

Name

Stefan Krawiec
Jacob Grierson
Brodie Gordon-Gibson
Owen Ray

Duncan Young
Callum Melville
Conrad Slessor
Owen Carroll
Nathan Campbell
Travis Davey
Mackenzie Markwick
Euan Macleod
Reuben Kelly

Scott Fleming
Dylan Cashmore
Murray Dickson
Christopher Skelton
Matthew McMillan
Tom Robertson
Tom Nicolson
Fraser Baird

Name

Stefan Krawiec
Jacob Grierson
Travis Davey
Brodie Gordon-Gibson
Owen Ray

Ben Mclaughlin
Conrad Slessor
Scott Fleming

Tom Nicolson
Reuben Kelly
Christopher Skelton
Kyle Mitchell
Nathan Campbell

Eastkilbride
Grantham
Banchory
Warrender Ba
StirlingSwim
Cumbernauld
Aberdeen Dol
Bucksburn
Dun City Aqu
Forres

Ranked Club
Tranent

Bo Kirklees
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Sth Ayrshire
Grantham
Bridge O Don
Forres
StirlingSwim
Dun City Aqu
West Dunbart
Crawley
Dumfries
Eastkilbride
Sth Ayrshire
StirlingSwim
Co Oxford
Glenrothes
Aberdeen Dol
Delting

Scotia

Ranked Club
Tranent

Bo Kirklees
Dun City Aqu
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Garioch
Bridge O Don
Eastkilbride
Delting
Dumfries

Co Oxford
Garioch
StirlingSwim

13
12
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13

Age
12
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
12
13
12
13
13
13

Age
12
13
13
13
13
12
13
12
13
13
13
12
13

32.22
32.36
32.42
32.49
32.52
32.61
32.62
32.76
32.77
32.78

Time

1:03.73
1:08.31
1:09.46
1:10.23
1:11.35
1:11.42
1:11.77
1:11.79
1:11.86
1:12.15
1:12.32
1:12.78
1:12.93
1:13.00
1:13.18
1:13.25
1:14.06
1:14.26
1:14.27
1:14.70
1:15.02

Time

2:22.74
2:33.86
2:35.24
2:37.64
2:40.88
2:41.64
2:42.16
2:42.70
2:43.08
2:44.63
2:45.69
2:46.79
2:47.05



14 1167415 Owen Carroll
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Scottish Summer Championships Male 50 Backstroke 12/13

Rank
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1199748

Member
1296815
1210784
1152739
1167415

871649
1167787
1293412
1210802
1224413
1191767
1284519

90005495
1190827
1192395

885337
1252495
1175276
1233779
1190631
1177910
1153308
1190530

Andrew Lawson

Name

Euan Macleod
David Kernohan
Lucas Brown
Owen Carroll
Travis Davey

Mackenzie Markwick
Dylan Cashmore

Jack Brown
Angus Johnston
Seth Knox

Brodie Gordon-Gibson

William Storer

Owen Williamson

Robert Burgess

Lewis Sutherland

Jacob Wood

Blair James Kennedy

Elliot Rowe
Callum O'Reilly

Fionnlagh McGuire

Conrad Slessor
Calum Peebles

Forres
Kelso

Ranked Club
Crawley
Warrender Ba
Elgin

Forres

Dun City Aqu
West Dunbart
Sth Ayrshire
Heart Of Mid
West Dunbart
Cumbernauld
Warrender Ba
Banchory
Haddington
Livingston
Wick

Elgin
Rutherglen
Banchory
Cumbernauld
Heart Of Mid
Bridge O Don
Tranent

13
13

Age
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
12

Scottish Summer Championships Male 100 Backstroke 12/13

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Member

1210784
871649
1152739
1296815
1210802
1167415
1190530
885337
1224413
90005495
1293412
1252495
1284519
1293515
1190827
1177910
1210492
1192395
1175276
1250955

Name

David Kernohan
Travis Davey
Lucas Brown
Euan Macleod
Jack Brown
Owen Carroll
Calum Peebles

Lewis Sutherland

Angus Johnston
William Storer

Dylan Cashmore

Jacob Wood

Brodie Gordon-Gibson
Christopher Skelton
Owen Williamson
Fionnlagh McGuire

Reuben Kelly
Robert Burgess

Blair James Kennedy

Owen Ray

Ranked Club
Warrender Ba
Dun City Aqu
Elgin

Crawley
Heart Of Mid
Forres
Tranent

Wick

West Dunbart
Banchory

Sth Ayrshire
Elgin
Warrender Ba
Co Oxford
Haddington
Heart Of Mid
Dumfries
Livingston
Rutherglen
Warrender Ba

Age
13
13
12
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

2:47.36
2:48.37

Time
31.91
31.92
32.22
32.86
33.02
33.29
33.45
33.62
33.68
33.71
34.04
34.15
34.36

34.5
34.53
34.67
34.73
34.76
34.78

34.8
34.81
34.82

Time

1:08.67
1:09.13
1:10.35
1:10.56
1:11.32
1:11.76
1:12.55
1:12.65
1:13.78
1:13.93
1:14.03
1:14.13
1:14.16
1:14.28
1:14.41
1:15.04
1:15.12
1:15.20
1:15.22
1:15.25



19 1233779 Elliot Rowe
20 1209515 Alex Scott

Banchory
Dumfries

Scottish Summer Championships Male 200 Backstroke 12/13

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
14
15
16
17
18
18
19
20

Scottish Summer Championships Male 200 Individual Medley 12/13

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
19

Member

871649
1152739
1296815
1210784
1250139
1210802
1190530
1177910
1167415
1252495
1284519
1190827
951669
1192395
1233779
1224413
1270242
1175276
1101585
90005495
1209515
1153308

Member
1250139
1210784

871649
1250955
1286024
1278616
1171225
1247264
1167415
1153308
1176088
1190530

930098
1293412
1153337
1210802

932238
1175276

948160
1190052

Name

Travis Davey

Lucas Brown

Euan Macleod
David Kernohan
Stefan Krawiec
Jack Brown

Calum Peebles
Fionnlagh McGuire
Owen Carroll
Jacob Wood
Brodie Gordon-Gibson
Owen Williamson
Nikita McLean
Robert Burgess
Elliot Rowe

Angus Johnston
Evan Crawford
Blair James Kennedy
Samuel Currie
William Storer
Alex Scott

Conrad Slessor

Name

Stefan Krawiec
David Kernohan
Travis Davey
Owen Ray

Ryan King

Ryan Sandilands
Callum Melville
Jake Gibson

Owen Carroll
Conrad Slessor
Jacob Grierson
Calum Peebles
Nathan Campbell
Dylan Cashmore
Samuel Sabharwal
Jack Brown
Matthew McMillan
Blair James Kennedy
Calvin Macdonald
Duncan Young

Ranked Club
Dun City Aqu
Elgin

Crawley
Warrender Ba
Tranent
Heart Of Mid
Tranent
Heart Of Mid
Forres

Elgin
Warrender Ba
Haddington
Warrender Ba
Livingston
Banchory
West Dunbart
Falkirk
Rutherglen
Perth City
Banchory
Dumfries
Bridge O Don

Age

Ranked Club
Tranent
Warrender Ba
Dun City Aqu
Warrender Ba
Glenrothes
Eastkilbride
Grantham
Broch

Forres

Bridge O Don
Bo Kirklees

Age

Tranent
StirlingSwim
Sth Ayrshire
Rutherglen
Heart Of Mid
Glenrothes
Rutherglen
Bucksburn
Sth Ayrshire

12
12

13
12
13
13
12
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
12
13

12
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
12
13
12
13

1:15.28
1:15.32

Time

2:30.28
2:32.27
2:32.39
2:32.42
2:33.56
2:33.62
2:33.66
2:35.79
2:35.80
2:37.95
2:38.51
2:39.63
2:40.37
2:40.62
2:40.90
2:41.18
2:41.26
2:41.70
2:41.91
2:42.41
2:42.51
2:42.76

Time

2:27.72
2:34.36
2:34.60
2:35.54
2:38.38
2:38.93
2:39.01
2:39.18
2:39.63
2:39.63
2:39.87
2:39.94
2:40.38
2:40.65
2:41.17
2:41.36
2:43.17
2:43.21
2:43.35
2:43.58



20 1112807 Luke Hornsey

Scottish Summer Championships Male 400 Individual Medley 12/13

Rank Member

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

1250139

871649
1167415
1210784

930098
1190530
1112807
1250955
1154218
1171225
1153337
1176088
1293424
1252416
1247264

Name

Stefan Krawiec
Travis Davey
Owen Carroll
David Kernohan
Nathan Campbell
Calum Peebles
Luke Hornsey
Owen Ray
Austin Sinclair
Callum Melville
Samuel Sabharwal
Jacob Grierson
Scott Fleming
Connor Stewart
Jake Gibson

Musselburgh

Ranked Club
Tranent

Dun City Aqu
Forres
Warrender Ba
StirlingSwim
Tranent
Musselburgh
Warrender Ba
Dumfries
Grantham
Rutherglen
Bo Kirklees
Eastkilbride
StirlingSwim
Broch

Age

12

12
13
13
13
13
12
12
13
13
12
13
13
12
13
12

2:43.93

Time

5:12.90
5:27.73
5:29.92
5:33.15
5:36.27
5:36.37
5:38.62
5:39.54
5:41.92
5:42.69
5:43.92
5:44.05
5:46.20
5:46.72
5:47.64



